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Director of Athletics	 	Jennifer Lynch	 	jennifer_lynch@wrsd.net
Varsity Football 		Mike Dubzinski 	mike_dubzinski@wrsd.net
Asst. Football 			Kevin Briggs 		kevin_briggs@wrsd.net
				Phil Jackson		phil_jackson@wrsd.net
				Mark Peters
				Dan Hickey 		daniel_hickey@wrsd.net
				Jeff Kodys 		jeffreykodys@gmail.com
				
Boys’ Varsity Soccer 		Jason Gaumond 	gaumondjp@gmail.com
JV Boys’ Soccer 		Armindo Fernandes	 afernandes2@townisp.com
Freshman Boys’ Soccer 	Joe Merchant	jmerchfitness@gmail.com	
Girls’ Varsity Soccer 		Angel Mogel	 	angela_mogel@wrsd.net
JV Girls’ Soccer 		Brian Majoy		brian_majoy@wrsd.net
				
Freshman Girls’ Soccer 	Scott Moroney		moroneyscott@gmail.com
Varsity Field Hockey 		Kerry Berry 		klberry12@gmail.com
JV Field Hockey 		Liv Strasser		livstrasser1313@gmail.com
Girls’ Cross Country 		Mike O’Malley 		wrhscoacho@gmail.com
Boys’ Cross Country		Mike O’Malley 		wrhscoacho@gmail.com
Boys’ Golf 			Nick Guerin 		nicholas_guerin@wrsd.net
Girls’ Varsity Volleyball 	Jennifer Burton 	jennifer_burton@wrsd.net
Girls’ JV Volleyball 		Mike Taylor 		michael_taylor@wrsd.net
Fall Cheering 			Katie Fogwell		katiefogwell66@gmail.com
Girls’ Varsity Basketball 	Jim Oxford 		coachjimoxford@yahoo.com
Girls’ JV Basketball 		Rusty Dillon		 beehuntermass@gmail.com
Girls’ Freshman Basketball 	Rusty Dillon
Boys’ Varsity Basketball 	Tom Gibbons 		gibbonst@worc.k12.ma.us
Boys’ JV Basketball 		Zack Berman		zach_berman@wrsd.net		
Boys’ Freshman Basketball 	Corey Haynes 		cthaynes@hotmail.com
Varsity Ice Hockey 		Matt Lane 		matt_lane@wrsd.net
JV Ice Hockey 			Dillon Wilde		dillon@wildecompanies.com
Swimming 			Jochen Welsch 		jochen_welsch@wrsd.net
Alpine Ski 			Yury Vashugin 		yuryvashugin@gmail.com
Girls’ Indoor Track 		Mike O’Malley 		wrhscoacho@gmail.com
Boys’ Indoor Track 		Kevin Briggs 		kevin_briggs@wrsd.net
Winter Cheer 			Katie Fogwell		katiefogwell66@gmail.com
Varsity Baseball 		Dan Generelli		dannyg1621@aim.com
JV Baseball 			Matt Lane 		matt_lane@wrsd.net
Varsity Softball 		Jason Lanpher		planpher6@outlook.com
JV Softball 			Kathryn Putnam	Kathryn_putnam@wrsd.net
Varsity Boys’ Lacrosse 		Phil Jackson 		phil_jackson@wrsd.net
JV Boys’ Lacrosse 		Derek VanOudenhove 	derek_vanoudenhove@wrsd.net
Varsity Girls’ Lacrosse 		Jill Liposky	 	jill.liposky@gmail.com
JV Girls’ Lacrosse 		Jennifer Burton	jennifer_burton@wrsd.net		
Girls’ Spring Track 		Mike O’Malley 		wrhscoacho@gmail.com
Boys’ Spring Track 		Kevin Briggs 		kevin_briggs@wrsd.net
Girls’ Tennis 			Karen Hennessy 	kwhenn5@gmail.com
Boys’ Tennis 			Tony Brissette 		ynot235@townisp.com
Girls’ Golf 			Cari Baker		cari_baker@wrsd.net
Boys’ Varsity Volleyball 	Peter Cranson 		peter_cranson@wrsd.net
Boys’ JV Volleyball 		Michael Taylor 	michael_taylor@wrsd.net
Fall Bigger, Faster, Stronger 	Derek Vanoudenhove 	derek_vanoudenhove@wrsd.net
Winter Bigger, Faster, Stronger Phil Jackson		 phil_jackson@wrsd.net
Spring Bigger, Faster, Stronger Mike Dubzinski 	mike_dubzinski@wrsd.net
